
ROAD WORN PLAYER STRATOCASTER (01310623XX)

COPYRIGHT - 2012 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION
Page 1 of 5

Sep 25, 2012 - Rev. A

PARTS LAYOUT

Z700001

N
U

M
BER

SER
IAL

VOLUME

32 4

1 5

7

6

89

10

9

32

TONE

7

5

4

6

8

01
1

TONE

2

1

4
3

5

01

9 8
7

6

S T
 R

 A
 T 

O 
C 

A 
S T

 E 
R

R

M
A

D
E 

IN
 U

.S
.A

.

543

6 7

3029

8

9

2

3534

339
32

23

3534

9 15

20

26

21

1

31
121110

151413 16

18

161514 17

161514 17

16 19 20

2524

28 ,2625

272625

http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/


ROAD WORN PLAYER STRATOCASTER (01310623XX)

COPYRIGHT - 2012 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION
Page 2 of 5

Sep 25, 2012 - Rev. A

PARTS LIST

REF# DESCRIPTION PART 
NUMBER

1 BODY ROAD WORN PLAYER 2TS RELIC 0080848516
1 BODY ROAD WORN PLAYER OWT RELIC 0080848590
2 NECK ROAD WORN PLAYER STRAT MN RELIC 0080849000
3 KEY GTR DUAL PIN MNT RDWN LIGHT 0037429800
4 BUSHING KEYS RDWN LIGHT 0053107800
5 WASHER KEYS RDWN LIGHT 0053106800
6 STRING GUIDE NCKL RDWN 0010389400
7 SCREW SMAB 3 X 3/8 RHP NCKL RDWN 0011357400
8 PICKGUARD STRAT B/W/B RDWN LIGHT 0011240800
9 SCREW SMA 4 X 1/2 OHP NI RDWN 0015578400
10 KNOB PICKUP SWITCH BLK RDWN LIGHT 0013267800
11 SWITCH 5 WAY LEVER RDWN 0053291800
12 SCREW MA 6-32 X 5/8 RH ZARTAN RDWN 0021417400
13 KNOB STRAT VOLUME BLACK RDWN LIGHT 0056147800
14 CONTROL 250K 10% TPR SPLIT 0990830000
15 NUT HEX 3/8-32 X 3/32 TK NI RDWN 0016352400
16 WASHER LCK INTL 3/8 X .500 X.020 NI 0022384049
17 KNOB STRAT TONE BLACK RDWN LIGHT 0056146800
18 CAPACITOR MPF RDL .022MF 250V 10% 0024832049
19 FERRULE JACK CHROME STD STRAT RDWN 0033023800
20 JACK PHONE 1/4 OUTPUT RDWN 0047329400
21 BRIDGE ASSY STD RH RDWN 0071014401
22 SCREW WD 6 X 1-1/4 RHP ZARTAN CH RDWN LIGHT 0021421800
23 SPRING TREMOLO TENSION NI 0050922000
24 BRIDGE PICKUP TEX SPCL BLACK RDWN LIGHT 0080942800
25 SCREW 6-32 X 3/4 RHP ZA RDWN 0048631400
26 TUBING LATEX CUT .300 X 1/8D X 1/4OD 0994916000
27 MIDDLE PICKUP TEX SPCL BLACK RDWN LIGHT 0080941800
28 NECK PICKUP TEX SPCL BLACK RDWN LIGHT 0080940800
29 NECK PLATE VINT TELE RDWN LIGHT 0033024800
30 SCREW SMA 8 X 1-3/4 OHP NKL RDWN 0015636400
31 SCREW SMA 8 X 1-3/4 OHP NKL 0015636049
32 SPRING TREMOLO CLAW NICKEL 0050918000
33 BACK PLATE STRAT RH B/W/B RELIC 0055274800
34 STRAP BUTTON RDWN 0012344400
35 SCREW SMAB 5 X 1 OHP NI RDWN 0015610400

NOT PICTURED IN DIAGRAM* =

http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/


ROAD WORN PLAYER STRATOCASTER (01310623XX)

COPYRIGHT - 2012 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION
Page 3 of 5

Sep 25, 2012 - Rev. A

PARTS LIST

REF# DESCRIPTION PART 
NUMBER

* ARM TREMOLO VINT RDWN 0054620400
* KNOB TREMOLO ARM BLACK RDWN LIGHT 0053083400
* DELUXE GIG BAG ELECTRIC GUITAR 0991512000
* WRENCH ALLEN 3/16 0038467049
* WRENCH HEX KEY HORT 1.5MM 0050919000

NOT PICTURED IN DIAGRAM* =

http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/


ROAD WORN PLAYER STRATOCASTER (01310623XX)

COPYRIGHT - 2012 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION
Page 4 of 5

Sep 25, 2012 - Rev. A

WIRING ASSEMBLY

.0
22
µF

NECK PICKUP

MID PICKUP

BRIDGE PICKUP

VOLUME 
CONTROL

TONE 1
CONTROL

TONE 2
CONTROL

CAPACITOR .022µF

5 WAY 
SWITCH

  

BLACK WIRE 
TO TREMOLO

CLAW

BLACK & WHITE
 WIRES TO 

OUTPUT JACK

GROUND LUG
WIRE

http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/


ROAD WORN PLAYER STRATOCASTER (01310623XX)

COPYRIGHT - 2012 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION
Page 5 of 5

Sep 25, 2012 - Rev. A

SWITCH AND CONTROL FUNCTION

SWITCH POSITION
4

3 2
1

5

CONTROLCONTROL

OF 5 WAY SWITCH
INDICATES POSITION

PICKUP IS OFF

PICKUP IS ON

1

BRIDGE PICKUP 

5 WAY SWITCH POSITION

NECK PICKUP 

MIDDLE PICKUP 

T1 T1 & T2 T2 T2 NO TONE

VOLUME

32 4

1 5

7

6

89

10

9

32

TONE

7

5

4

6

8

01
1

TONE

2

1

4
3

5

01

9 8
7

6

MASTER VOLUME

5 WAY SWITCH

TONE 1 (T1)

TONE 2 (T2)

NECK PICKUP

MIDDLE PICKUP

BRIDGE PICKUP

http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

